
PPR August, 2016
8/6/2016

Match Results (by time)

Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1 Asleep At The Wheel S 111.25 19 20.07 3 19.96 3 25.64 10 20.42 1 25.16 2

2 Silver Spurs Charlie SS 113.30 20 19.86 2 21.38 6 21.94 2 22.18 4 27.94 6

3 Wild Walt GF 114.08 23 20.70 4 21.43 7 21.74 1 22.96 6 27.25 5

4 Ya Big Tree FN 121.24 35 21.79 5 21.05 5 27.36 13 21.39 3 29.65 9

5 Partner GF 121.53 35 22.09 6 21.48 8 22.34 4 26.85 9 28.77 8

6 Johnny Rebel FN 122.05 36 22.65 7 22.84 9 22.83 5 22.87 5 30.86 10

7 Money Bags Mathias BPFC 125.31 43 22.68 8 28.94 17 23.49 7 23.23 7 26.97 4

8 Slip Notz S 126.94 44 23.80 10 25.23 10 25.09 9 24.18 8 28.64 7

9 Little Red Sure Shot YGG 129.22 49 27.30 15 19.77 2 35.41 27 20.77 2 25.97 3

10 Stroud FN 131.64 49 28.48 17 19.24 1 22.11 3 28.50 14 33.31 14

11 J D. Spencer GF 145.30 81 24.03 11 31.40 26 24.94 8 30.67 19 34.26 17

12 Rover ES 147.83 83 26.55 13 28.44 15 26.43 11 34.36 32 32.05 12

13 RayL Gun LW 152.28 91 24.03 11 25.52 11 40.54 40 27.17 10 35.02 19

14 Lightning Bill Carson BW 156.45 98 29.25 19 31.28 25 30.54 18 29.50 15 35.88 21

15 Crabby Hayes SS 159.50 108 31.79 26 31.25 24 30.59 19 31.12 21 34.75 18

16 Flush Draw MG 160.79 112 28.15 16 35.00 35 30.72 20 27.55 12 39.37 29

17 Potshot McGee CB 162.34 109 31.62 23 28.75 16 29.44 14 30.97 20 41.56 36

18 Gary O S 163.25 113 33.46 30 29.50 18 30.15 15 37.23 37 32.91 13

19 Digger BPFC 164.10 114 28.94 18 30.41 20 36.21 30 27.66 13 40.88 33

20 Partner's Partner LGF 164.70 116 31.67 24 30.85 22 30.35 16 33.15 28 38.68 26

21 Spoon River Sam GF 165.49 127 35.60 33 32.60 31 26.87 12 31.49 23 38.93 28

22 Dogbite ES 166.57 122 31.20 21 29.93 19 30.90 21 33.08 27 41.46 34

23 Coal Car Kid CCB 167.17 124 36.17 35 32.02 29 33.19 24 27.20 11 38.59 25

24 Badshot S 168.59 135 36.04 34 31.99 28 37.58 37 31.86 25 31.12 11

25 Travelin Kid FN 169.47 129 23.27 9 42.64 46 35.57 28 34.01 30 33.98 16

26 Hoosier Mack Daddy W 169.85 126 37.59 37 27.37 14 34.71 26 31.31 22 38.87 27

27 Horse Pistol FN 170.56 134 32.23 27 30.99 23 30.42 17 36.18 35 40.74 32

28 Panhandle Ranger SS 173.72 140 30.63 20 37.95 40 34.01 25 34.87 33 36.26 22

29 MoBetta BPLFC 174.41 127 38.22 38 26.79 13 45.80 45 29.72 16 33.88 15

30 J W Hous S 174.90 146 31.71 25 31.43 27 32.82 23 34.02 31 44.92 40

31 Shadow Kid CB 176.57 146 31.29 22 30.71 21 37.24 36 37.14 36 40.19 31

32 Dusty Deputy D D 179.03 139 46.86 44 25.96 12 36.80 34 32.65 26 36.76 23

33 Snuffy John SG 179.08 151 27.13 14 32.33 30 44.50 43 33.63 29 41.49 35

34 MT Hart o 180.59 160 32.26 28 36.12 37 36.60 32 31.80 24 43.81 39

35 Chicken Eye Bill ES 183.41 162 34.98 32 33.91 33 40.21 39 35.83 34 38.48 24



Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

36 Lucky Skunk W 186.46 161 33.24 29 36.95 39 36.64 33 30.04 18 49.59 42

37 Korupt Karl SS 187.77 142 57.44 49 34.42 34 31.06 22 29.75 17 35.10 20

38 Jesse Jane J J LS 207.36 195 44.80 43 33.61 32 38.84 38 43.95 41 46.16 41

39 Nacho Hombre BW 213.78 204 40.05 39 36.93 38 41.54 41 44.79 43 50.47 43

40 Buffalo Terry FCS 225.75 213 40.44 40 35.27 36 47.17 47 50.09 45 52.78 45

41 Kow Pattie Karla CG 229.11 214 50.76 46 44.77 47 37.07 35 43.08 40 53.43 46

42 Two Gun Dan FCS 229.72 208 56.09 48 49.34 50 35.71 29 46.17 44 42.41 37

43 Rusty Bottoms Mcgirk SS 231.18 220 43.42 41 40.44 43 45.95 46 50.39 46 50.98 44

44 Short Term Emory CB 233.51 65 18.23 1 20.64 4 23.29 6 150.00 53 21.35 1

45 Cold Rolled Steel W 236.42 220 37.31 36 51.42 51 44.87 44 44.20 42 58.62 47

46 Kat Mckay LFN 261.75 237 43.53 42 48.70 48 57.13 50 53.47 49 58.92 48

47 Handsome Mike ES 270.25 235 60.30 51 41.53 44 54.49 49 42.10 39 71.83 52

48 Hundred X Kid O 273.47 209 53.79 47 40.01 41 100.68 53 39.57 38 39.42 30

49 Senior Chief John FCS 277.16 241 49.77 45 41.91 45 62.09 51 50.86 47 72.53 53

50 Nana Kathryn LFN 281.17 245 62.05 52 58.50 53 43.09 42 53.04 48 64.49 50

51 JC Smoke FCS 304.82 195 34.78 31 40.24 42 36.32 31 150.00 53 43.48 38

52 Shotgun Rick FN 329.87 259 65.69 53 51.53 52 50.71 48 87.20 52 74.74 54

53 Ashley Kid SS 339.24 252 58.15 50 49.29 49 109.93 54 59.71 50 62.16 49

54 Lou Mcloud LW 395.35 262 88.64 54 74.25 54 87.54 52 73.84 51 71.08 51



PPR August, 2016
8/6/2016

Match Results (category by time)

B-Western
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Lightning Bill Carson BW 156.45 98 29.25 19 31.28 25 30.54 18 29.50 15 35.88 21

2 Nacho Hombre BW 213.78 204 40.05 39 36.93 38 41.54 41 44.79 43 50.47 43

Cattle Baron
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Shadow Kid CB 176.57 146 31.29 22 30.71 21 37.24 36 37.14 36 40.19 31

Classic Cowboy
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Coal Car Kid CCB 167.17 124 36.17 35 32.02 29 33.19 24 27.20 11 38.59 25

Cowboy
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Potshot McGee CB 162.34 109 31.62 23 28.75 16 29.44 14 30.97 20 41.56 36

2 Short Term Emory CB 233.51 65 18.23 1 20.64 4 23.29 6 150.00 53 21.35 1

Cowgirl
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Kow Pattie Karla CG 229.11 214 50.76 46 44.77 47 37.07 35 43.08 40 53.43 46

Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Dusty Deputy D D 179.03 139 46.86 44 25.96 12 36.80 34 32.65 26 36.76 23



Elder Statesmen
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Rover ES 147.83 83 26.55 13 28.44 15 26.43 11 34.36 32 32.05 12

2 Dogbite ES 166.57 122 31.20 21 29.93 19 30.90 21 33.08 27 41.46 34

3 Chicken Eye Bill ES 183.41 162 34.98 32 33.91 33 40.21 39 35.83 34 38.48 24

4 Handsome Mike ES 270.25 235 60.30 51 41.53 44 54.49 49 42.10 39 71.83 52

Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Ya Big Tree FN 121.24 35 21.79 5 21.05 5 27.36 13 21.39 3 29.65 9

2 Johnny Rebel FN 122.05 36 22.65 7 22.84 9 22.83 5 22.87 5 30.86 10

3 Stroud FN 131.64 49 28.48 17 19.24 1 22.11 3 28.50 14 33.31 14

4 Travelin Kid FN 169.47 129 23.27 9 42.64 46 35.57 28 34.01 30 33.98 16

5 Horse Pistol FN 170.56 134 32.23 27 30.99 23 30.42 17 36.18 35 40.74 32

6 Shotgun Rick FN 329.87 259 65.69 53 51.53 52 50.71 48 87.20 52 74.74 54

Frontier Cartridge
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Money Bags Mathias BPFC 125.31 43 22.68 8 28.94 17 23.49 7 23.23 7 26.97 4

2 Digger BPFC 164.10 114 28.94 18 30.41 20 36.21 30 27.66 13 40.88 33

Frontier Cartridge Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Buffalo Terry FCS 225.75 213 40.44 40 35.27 36 47.17 47 50.09 45 52.78 45

2 Two Gun Dan FCS 229.72 208 56.09 48 49.34 50 35.71 29 46.17 44 42.41 37

3 Senior Chief John FCS 277.16 241 49.77 45 41.91 45 62.09 51 50.86 47 72.53 53

4 JC Smoke FCS 304.82 195 34.78 31 40.24 42 36.32 31 150.00 53 43.48 38



Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Wild Walt GF 114.08 23 20.70 4 21.43 7 21.74 1 22.96 6 27.25 5

2 Partner GF 121.53 35 22.09 6 21.48 8 22.34 4 26.85 9 28.77 8

3 J D. Spencer GF 145.30 81 24.03 11 31.40 26 24.94 8 30.67 19 34.26 17

4 Spoon River Sam GF 165.49 127 35.60 33 32.60 31 26.87 12 31.49 23 38.93 28

Lady Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Kat Mckay LFN 261.75 237 43.53 42 48.70 48 57.13 50 53.47 49 58.92 48

2 Nana Kathryn LFN 281.17 245 62.05 52 58.50 53 43.09 42 53.04 48 64.49 50

Lady Frontier Cartridge
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 MoBetta BPLFC 174.41 127 38.22 38 26.79 13 45.80 45 29.72 16 33.88 15

Lady Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Partner's Partner LGF 164.70 116 31.67 24 30.85 22 30.35 16 33.15 28 38.68 26

Lady Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Jesse Jane J J LS 207.36 195 44.80 43 33.61 32 38.84 38 43.95 41 46.16 41

Lady Wrangler
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 RayL Gun LW 152.28 91 24.03 11 25.52 11 40.54 40 27.17 10 35.02 19

2 Lou Mcloud LW 395.35 262 88.64 54 74.25 54 87.54 52 73.84 51 71.08 51



Master Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Flush Draw MG 160.79 112 28.15 16 35.00 35 30.72 20 27.55 12 39.37 29

outlaw
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 MT Hart o 180.59 160 32.26 28 36.12 37 36.60 32 31.80 24 43.81 39

Outlaw
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Hundred X Kid O 273.47 209 53.79 47 40.01 41 100.68 53 39.57 38 39.42 30

Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Asleep At The Wheel S 111.25 19 20.07 3 19.96 3 25.64 10 20.42 1 25.16 2

2 Slip Notz S 126.94 44 23.80 10 25.23 10 25.09 9 24.18 8 28.64 7

3 Gary O S 163.25 113 33.46 30 29.50 18 30.15 15 37.23 37 32.91 13

4 Badshot S 168.59 135 36.04 34 31.99 28 37.58 37 31.86 25 31.12 11

5 J W Hous S 174.90 146 31.71 25 31.43 27 32.82 23 34.02 31 44.92 40

Senior Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Snuffy John SG 179.08 151 27.13 14 32.33 30 44.50 43 33.63 29 41.49 35

Silver Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Silver Spurs Charlie SS 113.30 20 19.86 2 21.38 6 21.94 2 22.18 4 27.94 6

2 Crabby Hayes SS 159.50 108 31.79 26 31.25 24 30.59 19 31.12 21 34.75 18

3 Panhandle Ranger SS 173.72 140 30.63 20 37.95 40 34.01 25 34.87 33 36.26 22

4 Korupt Karl SS 187.77 142 57.44 49 34.42 34 31.06 22 29.75 17 35.10 20



Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

5 Rusty Bottoms Mcgirk SS 231.18 220 43.42 41 40.44 43 45.95 46 50.39 46 50.98 44

6 Ashley Kid SS 339.24 252 58.15 50 49.29 49 109.93 54 59.71 50 62.16 49

Wrangler
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Hoosier Mack Daddy W 169.85 126 37.59 37 27.37 14 34.71 26 31.31 22 38.87 27

2 Lucky Skunk W 186.46 161 33.24 29 36.95 39 36.64 33 30.04 18 49.59 42

3 Cold Rolled Steel W 236.42 220 37.31 36 51.42 51 44.87 44 44.20 42 58.62 47

Young Gun Girl
Match Final Stage 1 Da… Stage 3 St… Stage 5 Hol… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 8 C…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Little Red Sure Shot YGG 129.22 49 27.30 15 19.77 2 35.41 27 20.77 2 25.97 3



PPR August, 2016
8/6/2016

Clean Shooters (no misses / no procedurals)

SASS Num Alias Final Time
17087 Chicken Eye Bill 183.41

Crabby Hayes 159.50

87708 Digger 164.10

94583 Hoosier Mack Daddy 169.85

J D. Spencer 145.30

68609 J W Hous 174.90

98602 Johnny Rebel 122.05

39307 Kat Mckay 261.75

94519 Lightning Bill Carson 156.45

1234 MT Hart 180.59

88966 Nacho Hombre 213.78

Panhandle Ranger 173.72

Partner 121.53

Partner's Partner 164.70

Potshot McGee 162.34

90598 Silver Spurs Charlie 113.30

82217 Slip Notz 126.94

33194 Spoon River Sam 165.49

92206 Wild Walt 114.08

98240 Ya Big Tree 121.24


